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ANNEXURE - 05 N
PROVISIONAL F E FOR B.Ed. COURSE | :
GOVERNMENT / UNIVERS Ty /AIDgg /S L';?\?.C\TrléRCOLLEGES OF EDUCATION FOR THE YEA

-21 )
COVERNMENT NOTIFICATION No. 53012301 URC 2000, BANGALOREDT. 22-7-2000.

TABLE -1
TRt Kinds of fee
Category of Seats "ThTﬂEh‘A-_@QE_"_‘e_”l. .rot;(;oo
| Government 10'33 4000
Government Seats — 5000 | __ 13000 |
Management Seats | 50 8000
‘Government Seats | 560
“Management Seats 5000
TABLE - 2
OTHER FEES IN B.Ed. COURSES (COMMON TO ALL STUDENTS IN ALL
INSTITUTIONS
pes of Fees Quantum of Fees in Rs.
1 | Admission fee 50
2 | Reading Room fee 100
3 | Sports fee 75
4 | Lab fee ( for Science Students only) Physics 70, Chemistry 80
5 | Arts & Drawing 75
6 [ SUPW 125
7 | TBF 25
8 | Examination Fee 100
9 | Citizenship Fee 400
[ 10 | Medical Examination Fee 50
[11 | Magazine Fee 50
[12 | Library Fee 150
[13 | Maintenance & Equipment Fee 500
[ 14 | Lesson plan records and other records 200
[ 15 | Education Technology 80
16 ' Students Welfare Fund 25
{7 National foundation for Teachers 20
l Welfare N.F.TW
[ | Total 2175

Grand Total: a) Government Rs. 3000+ 2175= Rs. 5175
b) Aided — Govt. Seats  Rs. 4000+ 2175= Rs. 6175

c) Unaided-Govt.-Seat  Rs. 8000+ 2175= Rs.10175

Note: 1. The Colleges shall not collect any other fee except concerned
University fee and what has been specified above.
2. If there is any change in the admission fees by the Govt. that will be

intimated to the candidates later on.
3. TBF, SWF and NFTW fees have been revised as per the Order No. F5/TBF/shikshakara

dinacharane/06/2018-19, dated: 27-06-2018.
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wuc EEEQ\TRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2020-21
&

) &\0/ I : YEAR B.Ed MANAGEMENT SEAT
S‘ID é T Types of Fees Quantum of | Quantum of
\p ( Fees in Rs. Fees in Rs.
w I B.Ed 11 B.Ed
(o T{Ltlon I“engé 30000-00 30000-00
02 Deéélomlém FREEEHT = =i L S S S0 OUAU0 5000-00
03 | University Approval & Affiliation Fee/Other 7120-00 2945-00
04 | Admission Fees 50-00 50-00
05 | Reading Room Fees 100-00 100-00
06 | Sports Fees 75-00 75-00
| 07 | Lab Fees (For Science Students) 150-00 150-00
‘ 08 | Arts & Drawing 75-00 75-00
i 09 |SUPW 125-00 125-00
| 10 |TBF 25-00 25-00
11 | Examination Fees 100-00 100-00
12 | Citizenship Fees 400-00 400-00
13 | Medical Examination Fees 50-00 50-00
14 | Magazine Fees 50-00 50-00
15 | Library Fees 150-00 150-00
16 | Maintenance & Equipment Fees 500-00 500-00
17 | Lesson Plan records and other records 200-00 200-00
18 | Education Technology 80-00 80-00
19 | Student welfare Fund 25-00 25-00
20 | National Foundation for Teachers Welfare
N.F.T.W 20-00 20-00
21 | University Examination Fee ( both I & II
sem ) 3000-00 3000-00
TOTAL 47295-00 43120-00
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INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION, KOLLEGAL

/> S STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2020-21
2 5|1 & I YEAR B.Ed Government SEAT
CA : /;5/ “Typesof Fees | Guanfum of | Quantum of
- 2 Fees in Rs. Fees in Rs.
0 g\ I B.Ed 11 B.Ed

01 | Tuition Fees 6000-00 6000-00
02 | Development Fees 2000-00 2000-00
03 | University Approval & Affiliation Fee/Other 7120-00 1930-00
04 | Admission Fees 50-00 50-00
05 | Reading Room Fees 100-00 100-00
06 | Sports Fees 75-00 75-00
07 |Lab Fees (For Science Students) 150-00 150-00
08 | Arts & Drawing 75-00 75-00
09 |SUPW 125-00 125-00
10 | TBF 25-00 25-00
11 | Examination Fees 100-00 100-00
12 | Citizenship Fees 400-00 400-00
13 | Medical Examination Fees 50-00 50-00
14 | Magazine Fees 50-00 50-00
15 | Library Fees 150-00 150-00
16 | Maintenance & Equipment Fees 500-00 500-00
17 | Lesson Plan records and other records 200-00 200-00
18 | Education Technology 80-00 80-00
19 | Student welfare Fund 25-00 25-00
20 | National Foundation for Teachers Welfare

N.F.T.W 20-00 20-00
21 | University Examination Fee ( both I & II

sem ) 3000-00 3000-00

TOTAL 20295-00 14955-00
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